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Date: 15.02.2025 

To, 

Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) Ltd. 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, Fort, 

Mumbai —400001 

BSE Scrip Code: 511048 

Subject: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Ouarter ended 31° 
December, 2024 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We herewith enclose the copy of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31° 
December, 2024 published in the Newspaper — Active Times (English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep 
(Marathi) on February 15. 2025. 

Please take the same on records. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For Kusam Electrical Industries Ltd. 

CS Amruta Lokhande 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 

  

Late Mr. Harishchandra R. Joshi (Death Certificate Registration No. 741455531 dated 

17/08/2011) was a member of Shreepad Accord Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., 

situated at Survey No. 77, Hissa No. 1, Building lying Behind GCC Club within the limits of 

Mira Bhayander Municipal Corporation, Taluka & District: Thane - 401107. He was the sole GRANDMA TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED 

owner of Shop No. 005, Ground Floor, in Building Shreepad Accord Co-operative Housing CIN:L99999MH1981PLC409018 

Society Ltd., holding 100% share in the Said Shop. He passed away intestate on Regd. Office: Office no. 117, First Floor, Hubtown Solaris, NS Phadke Marg, Andherl (E), Mumbal, Maharashtra, 400069 

12/08/2011 without nominating any beneficiary for his shares (hereinafter referred to as TEL: 022-35138614/ 35138615; E-mall: @gmall.com; Website: www.grandmatrading.co.In 

"the said Shop"). Upon his demise, he was survived by the following legal heirs: Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and nine months ended on 
Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi (Wife) Mr. Hemantkumar Harishchandra Joshi December 31, 2024 

(Son) Mr. Dilipkumar Harishchandra Joshi (Son) Mr. Hemantkumar Harishchandra (in T lakhs, except per equity share data) 

Joshi and Mr. Dilipkumar Harishchandra Joshi executed a release in favor of their Sr. Quarter Ended Nine months ended 

mother, Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi, relinquishing their respective shares in No. Particulars 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 31.12.2024 
the said flat. Subsequently, Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi completed all Unaudited | Unaudited Unaudited 

necessary formalities under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960, and the 1_|_Total Income from 1.75 0.00 17.70 

Society's Bye-laws, leading to her admission as the sole owner and member of the Society. 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period eee ae 2.16 2.82 22.12 
Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi passed away intestate on 31/10/2024, leaving 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax D416 DAD 12 

behind the following legal heirs: (after E ional and/or E: dinary items} 

Mr. Hemantkumar Harishchandra Joshi (Son) Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax -2.16 2.82 -22.12 
(Grandson), son of Late Mr. Dilipkumar Harishchandra Joshi, Mr. Dilipkumar 5 {efter ee es te Ie 316 oe as 
Harishchandra Joshihad predeceased her, passing away intestate on 20/01/2017. [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and . , " 
Now, Mr. Hemantkumar Harishchandra Joshi has executed a release deed Other Comp ive Income (after tax)] 

relinquishing his 50% share in the said property in favor of Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi 6 | Equity Share Capital _ 1306.00 | 1306.00 1306.00 
(Grandson of Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi and son of Late Mr. Dilipkumar 7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Rosine as shown im - - - 

Harishchandra Joshi). ; & | Eamings Per Share (of ~ 1 /- each) 
Through his legal representative, Advocate S. A. H. Zaidi, Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi (for inuing and inued operations) - 

hereby invites claims and objections from any heirs, claimants, or objectors regarding the 1. Basic: 0.000 0.000 -0.020 
transfer of the said shares and interest in the property. Such claims or objections must be ob Diluted : 0.000 0.000 -0.020 
submitted within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, along with supporting 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the 

cecumens nd prot eT Sar wn er sl rit Ros ten lo Senge 
Ifno claims or objections are received within the stipulated period, the Society shall be at Limited ww baoinda fom and Companys website www grandmatrading.co.in ane eve can also be accessed by seanning 

liberty to proceed with the transfer of 100% shares and interest in the said property in 2 the OR Code provided DeOw. ow fed by the Aucit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 
accordance with its Bye-laws and applicable legal provisions. February 13,2025, 

Any claims or objections received by Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi or Advocate S. A. H. 3 the nine oe in only one Segment and as such there are no separate reportable segments as per "IND AS - 108' 
Zaidi shall be addressed in accordance with the Society's Bye-laws. A copy of the 4 Provision for Income tax will be made at the end of the financial year. 

registered Bye-laws of the Society is available for inspection by claimants or objectors 5 Figures for the Previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary. 
during the validity period of this notice. Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi SE FOR GRANDMA TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED 

Adv. S. A. H. Zaidi, Address: A/116, Trivedi Plaza Place: Mumbai Abhishek Acros 
Date: 15/02/2025 Haidery Chowk, Mira Road (East) Thane-401107 Date: Thursday, February 13, 2025 con Whole-Time Director & Chief Financlal Officer 

  

    

  
  
  

  

    

    

      

    

    

  

  

  

  

    
            

              
PUBLIC NOTICE 

This is to inform to the general public at 
large that Original Registered Chain 
Of Documents of 1973 of Flat No. 01, 
Ground Floor, Plot No. 1, T.P.S. - Il, 
Ejaz Manzil, Kishore Kumar Ganguly 
Marg, Juhu Tara Road, Opp Om Shanti 
Building / Congress Office, Santacruz 
(West), Mumbai - 400049 has been 
Lost/ Misplaced by the Flat Owner Mr. 
Donald Romao Araujo Complaint is 
lodge with the Santacruz Police Station 
on 12/02/2025, Regn No. 19787/2025. 
If anybody found may please contact / 
inform on Mobile No. 9820442139 
within 14 days of publication of this 
notice. 

Place : Mumbai Date : 15/02/2025 
  

Notice is hereby given to the public at large 
as per instruction of my client that, my client 
PRAKASH VASANT DARNE_ is the son 
late. MANDAKINI VASANT DARNE and 
she was holding undivided shares in 
respect of property mentioned herein 
below and she was_ the daughter of late. 
GOPINATH RAMCHANDRA PURAV and 
he was holding rights of the property 
situated at Survey No/Hissa No. 19/4, 23/3, 

24/3/A, 25/19/A, 25/3, 33/7/A, 42/25, 
43/20, 44/24, 44/6, 45/10, 45/12, 59/2/A, 
60/1, 60/5, 7/2, 8/16, 9/8 of Khata No.33, 
and Survey No/Hissa No. 53 and 54 of 
Khata No. 228, Village Madh, Tal. Andheri 

Dist. Mumbai Suburban District, and he 

expired on 11.12.1978 and his wife 
RADHABHAI GOPINATH PURAV expired 
in the age of 70, as per Talathi records and 
extract copy and they leaving behind 1) 
MANDAKINI VASANT DARNE (as 
daughter) (2)RAMESH G. PURAV (son) 
and SHUSHILA H. RAUTH (daughter) 
being one of the legal heirs and 
successors, representative of the 

deceased person. That MANDAKINI 
VASANT DARNE expired on 07.10.2008 
leaving behind my client PRAKASH 
VASANT DARNE and RUCHI ASHOK 
SAWANT. That RAMESH G. PURAV 
expired on 04.03.2019 and his wife 
HEMLATA R.PURAV expired on 
31.04.1999 and their unmarried daughter 
SEEMAR. PURAV expired on 28.04.2014. 
That SHUSHILA H. RAUTH expired and 
her husband HARESH RAUTH also 
expired and they have no issues and they 
have no legal heirs. an 
Any person having or claiming to have any 
rights, claim, title, interest to or against the 

said property alongwith structure or any 
claim by way of or under or in the nature of 
any agreement, license, leased, mortgage, 

sale, lien, gift, inheritance, charge etc. 

should inform to me at my address within 
14 days from the date of publication hereof, 
with necessary supporting evidence of their 
claim and any claims thereafter or 
objections received will not be considered 
or entertained of whatsoever in any manner 
in respect of said Room premises and legal 
heirs of LATE. GOPINATH RAMCHANDRA 
PURAV. Sa) 

K. M. PANDEY (ADVOCATE) 
B/403, Jaya Park C.H.S. Ltd., 

Near Royal College, & Iscon Temple, 
Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane 401 107. 

Date : 15/02/2025 Place ; Mumbai 

-—_“~ iis —\@_ 

NOTICE is hereby given that my client is 
now the sole, absolute owner of the flat 
more particularly described in the 
Schedule hereunder written (“the 
Premises”) situated in the building known 
as Green Meadows Building Number 2A 
(‘the said Building”) by virtue of 
registered Release Deed and Gift Deed 
being executed in his favour by the legal 
heirs of the deceased. 
All persons having any share, right, title, 
benefit, interest, claim, objection and/or 
demand in respect of the said Premises or 
any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, 
assignment, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, 
muniment, inheritance, occupation, 
possession, tenancy, sub-tenancy, leave 
and license, license, care-taker basis, 
lease, sub-lease, lien, maintenance, 
easement, release, relinquishment or any 
other method through any agreement, 
deed, document, writing, conveyance 
deed, devise, bequest, succession, family 
arrangement/settlement, litigation, decree 
or court order of any court of Law, 
contracts/agreements, or encumbrance 
or otherwise howsoever of any nature 
whatsoever are hereby requested to make 
the same known in writing along with 
documentary proof to the undersigned at 
his office at Chamber No. 30, 24B, Raja 
Bahadur Compound, 104 SPS Lawyers 
Chambers, First Floor, Ambalal Doshi 
Marg, Opposite BSE, Fort, Mumbai - 400 
001 within 14 (fourteen) days from the 
date of publication hereof, failing which, 
any such share, right, title, benefit, 
interest, claim, objection and/or demand 
shall be disregarded and shall be deemed 
to have been waived and/or abandoned 
and the proposed transaction will be 
completed by our clients without 
reference to any such alleged claim or 
objection. 

THE SCHEDULE REFERRED 
HEREINABOVE 

(Description of the said Premises) 
Flat No. G2 on ground floor of the Building 
No. 2A of “Green Meadows Building No. 2 
Cooperative Housing Society Limited”, 
situated at Lokhandwala Township, 
Kandivali East, Mumbai - 400 101 on land 
bearing C.TS. No. 180 (P). 
Dated this 15th Day of February 2025 

Sd/- 
Aadil Sham   

  

* TARMAT~ 
TARMAT LIMITED 

(Formerly Known as Roman Tarmat Ltd.) 

Reg. office.: General A.K. Vaidya Marg, Near Wageshwari Mandir, Off Film City Road, Malad ( East) Mumbai - 400 097 

  

SHREE SALASAR INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
(Regd. Office: 404, Niranjan, 99 Marine Drive, Marine Lines, Mumbai -— 400 002) 

Email Id: vistaurban@gmail.comWebsite: www.sajaydevelopers.com 

CIN No. : L65990MH1980PLC023228Tel No. : 022-22852797Fax No. : 022-66324648 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  
              

Place : Mumbal 

Date : 14.02.2025 fl 

  

(Rs. In Lacs) 

Standalone Consolidated 
. Half Year | Quarter | Quarter | Half Year | Quarter 

Particulars ended ended ended ended ended 
30.09.2024] 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 

Total Income from operations (net) 30.67 16.38 1,213.67 203.34 1,458.54 
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or 
Extraordinary items*) 24.85 14.40 174.82 5.63 107.17 
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or 
Extraordinary items*) 24.85 14.40 174.82 5.63 107.17 
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or 
Extraordinary items*) 20.55 10.80 134.01 0.87 83.67 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) 
for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 20.55 10.80 132.92 0.87 83.67 
Paid up Equity Share Capital 697.20 590.20 697.20 590.20 590.20 
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited 
Balance Sheet of the previous year 
Debt Equity Ratio 
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-- each) 
(ior continuing and discontinued operations) - 
(a) Basic 0.29 0.18 1.91 0.01 1.42 
(b) Diluted 0.29 0.18 1.91 0.01 1.42 

| NOTES: 

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter ended 31st December,2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the 
stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.sajaydevelopers.com 

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2024 

3. The results of the Quarter ended December 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs. 

lel 
For Shree Salasar Investments Limited 

Sd/- 
Shailesh Hingarh 

Managing Director 
  

  

KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
CIN : L31909MH1983PLC220457 

  

              

(@gmail.com, Website: www.kusamelectrical.com 
C-328, 3rd Floor, Antop Warehousing Company Limited, Vidyalankar College Road, Antop Hill, Wadala (East), Mumbai - 400 037. 

Phone No.022-27750662, Email: kusammeco.acct 

  

  

Tel No. 022- 2840 2130 / 2840 1180 Fax : 022 2840 0322 Email : contact@tarmatlimited.com Website : www.tarmatlimited.com 

CIN : L45203MHI 986P1C038535 

  
  
  

  

  

  

PUBLIC NOTICE 

        

  

  

  

                

  

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2024 Rs. in Lakhs) 

5 Quarter ended Nine Months ended __| Year ended 
r. 

No. PARTICULARS 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024 
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) 

I Total Income from Operation (Net) 2,614.21 1,556.56 | 2,269.69 6,349.12 6,867.19] 8,935.34 
Il | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax 28.55 38.01 9.08 119.04 110.94 135.17 

lll | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax 33.73 40.82 12.30 129.83 120.64 -113.20 
IV_ | Total Comprehensive income for the period net of tax 33.89 40.81 11.18 132.72 117.28 -108.40 

V_ | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per Share} 2,381.42} 2,131.42] 2,131.42 2,381.42 2,131.42] 2,131.42 
VI | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 

Balance Sheet Date 13,081.44 | 13,047.55 | 11,064.41 | 13,081.44} 11,049.41] 10,823.72 
VII | Earnings per equity share: 

Basic 0.16 0.19 0.05 0.59 0.55 -0.51 
Diluted 0.12 0.14 0.05 0.45 0.55 -0.51 

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs) 

Sr Quarter ended Nine Months ended __| Year ended 

No. PARTICULARS 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 34.03.2024 
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)]| (Audited) 

I Total Income from Operation 2,614.21 1,556.56 | 2,269.69 6,349.12 6,867.19] 8,935.34 
Il | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax 28.55 38.01 9.08 119.04 110.94 135.17 

lll | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax 33.73 40.82 12.30 129.83 120.64 -113.20 
IV_ | Total Comprehensive income for the period net of tax 33.89 40.81 11.18 132.72 117.28 -108.40 

V_ | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per Share) 2,381.42] 2,381.42] 2,131.42 2,381.42 2,131.42] 2,131.42 
VI | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as 

at Balance Sheet Date 13,081.43 | 13,047.55 | 11,064.41 | 13,081.43] 11,049.41] 10,823.72 
VII | Earnings per equity share: 

Basic 0.16 0.19 0.05 0.59 0.55 -0.51 
Diluted 0.12 0.14 0.05 0.45 0.55 -0.51 

Notes: 
1) The above standalone and consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and aproved and taken on record by the Board of| 

Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14 th February 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the 
results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 

2) The company operates in one segment only and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with INDAS 108 operating segments. 
3) This statement has been prepared in accordance with companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed u 

133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 
4) The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for| 

the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 and have issued an unqualified review report. The review report of the statutory auditors is 
being filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') and BSE Ltd (‘BSE’) and is also available on the Company's website. 

5) Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period. 

Is 

For TARMAT LIMITED 
Sd/- 

JERRY VARGHESE 
CHAIRMAN 

DIN No. 00012905 
Place : Mumbai 
Date : 14-02-2025 

  

  
  

  

  

  

        

of Unaudited Results fo Duarter and 1 ded st De be ( 

mya atid ar ‘i ge sations & Disclos I & qt VEU) | E 1 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

Sr. ; For the Quarter ended Nine monthended [Year Ended 
No. Particulars 31.12.2024] 30.09.2024] 31.12.2023| 31.12.2024] 31.12.2023] 31.03.2024 

Unaudited| Unaudited] Unaudited| Unaudited| Unaudited| Audited 

1 | Revenue from operations 261.90} 265.03) 165.40) 683.05} 526.28] 713.78 
2 | Other income 0.65 0.52 1.49 2.50 2.19 419 
3 | Total Income (1 + 2) 262.55| 265.55] 166.59] 685.55) 528.47) 717.97 
4 | Expenses 

Purchase of stock-in-trade 192.90] 296.53) 116.42) 558.44] 308.25) 402.03 
Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade (43.06)| (123.98)) (12.18) } (130.93) 0.72 23.06 
Employee benefit expense 36.07 31.40 33.79 98.40 75.41 98.39 

Finance cost 0.84 0.72 0.33 1.99 0.51 0.76 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 2.25 2.24 2.45 6.69 7.22 9.81 
Other expense 34.22 44.00 45.72 123.67} 113.54] 168.64 

5 | Total expenses 223.21| 250.91} 186.53] 658.25) 505.66| 702.69 
6 | Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 39.35 14.64) (19.94) 27.30 22.81 15.27 
7 | Less: Exceptional items - - : - - : 
8 | Profit/ (loss) before tax (5 -6) 39.35 14.64| (19.94) 27.30 22.81 15.27 
9 | Tax expense 

a) Current tax 10.68 - (3.41) 10.68 9.92 7.00 
b) Tax for the earlier year - - - - - - 
c) Deferred tax (1.35) (0.50) 0.57 (2.27) (0.72) (0.39) 

9.34 (0.50) (2.83) 8.42 9.20 6.61 
Profit/ (loss) for the period (7 - 8) 30.01 15.14| (17.11) 18.88 13.60 8.67 

10) Other comprehensive income 
- Items that will not be reclassified to profit or 

loss (Net of tax) 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.31 0.41 (2.67) 
11| - Items that will be reclassified to profit or 

loss (Net of tax) - - - - - - 
Total comprehensive income for the period (9+10) 30.12 15.24) (16.97) 19.19 14.02 6.00 
(Profit/ loss + other comprehensive income) 

12] Earnings per equity share (EPS) - Basic & Diluted 12.51 6.31 (7.13) 7.87 5.67 3.61 
*Not annualised * * * * *           Notes: 1 The results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are in compliance with IND-AS as prescribed under section 

133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies 
(Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. 

2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th 
February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried outa limited review of the above results. 

3 Segment information: The Company is engaged in trading of Electrical & Electronic Measuring Instruments only and therefore there 
are no reportable segments. 

4 Provision including those for employee benefits and other provisions are made on estimated / proportionate basis and are subject to 
adjustment at the year end. 

5 The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated / regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable. 
6 The above is an extract of the detailed Format of Financial Result for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with 

the Stock Exchange under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 as amended. The Full format of the said ‘Financial 
Result’ are available on the website of the Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com” and on Company's website 
"www.kusamelectrical.com" and can also be accesible by scanning the below mentioned QR code. 

Delt a] 

Place : Mumbai 
Date : 14" February, 2025 

  

Scan this QR Code to access Financial Result 

For KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
Sd/- 

Navin Chandmal Goliya 
WholeTime Director 

DIN:-00164681 

  

TRU i 0 M E F l N AN Cc E Li M ITE D (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Ltd.) 

Head Office: Level -3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2 Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051; 

Tru home Tel: 1800 102 4345 ; Website: http://www. truhomefinance.in 

| | FINANCE | Reg.Off.: Srinivasa Tower, ist Floor, Door No.5, Old No.11, 2nd Lane, Cenatoph Road, Alwarpet, Teynampet, Chennai-600018 
Branch Off: Building 7, 772, 7th Floor Solitaire Corporate Park, Guru Hargovind Singhji Marg Chakala Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093 

APPENDIX-IV-A [33S BOS] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

1 

  

  

    

  

  

          

GOLDEN LEGAND LEASING & FINANCE LTD. 
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033818 

Reg. Office Address: Unlt No. 202, Shri Ramakrishna Chambers, Plot No. 67B, TPS -IV, Linking Road, 

Khar (W), Mumbai - 400052 

Email : cs@gllfl.com; contact@gllfl.com 
  

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2024 
  

& In Lakh except per share data)   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  

  

  
  

  
  

  

  

  

3rd Floor, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana- 122003. For any assistance, You may write email to on Email id: tn@ctindia.com, 

support@bankeauctions.com. You may also contact to auction agency. Tel: +91-124-4302020 Fax: +91-124-4302010 www.c1india.com - In case of any 
query bidder can feel to contact of officer as mentioned in above mentioned table. 
    Advocate 

STATUTORY 15/30 DAYS SALE NOTICE FOR SUBSEQUENT SALE UNDER RULE 8(6) AS PER AMENDED SARFAESI ACT, 2002. 

+ The mortgagors/borrowers are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest before auction, failing which secured assets will be sold as 

per above schedule. - The mortgagors/borrowers are Request to take back all movable items which are inside the property. 

NB: Please note that the secured creditor is going to issue the sale notice to all the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors by speed/ registered post. In case 

the same is not received by any of the parties, then this publication of sale notice may be treated as a substituted mode of service. 

Place : Mumbai Sd/- Authorised Officer- Truhome Finance Limited     Date : 15-02-2025 (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) 

  
  
  
  

  
                    Notes on Financial Results:- 

1 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and 

rter ended Ni ths ended | Year ended 
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security | | 5, particulars 31 TERA aR 3112/2023 131 Tao 7 aaa aoe 

Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. No. Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s that the below described immovable properties Standalone] Standalone | Standalone| Standalone | Standalone | Standalone 
mortgaged/ charged to The Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited), The Symbolic Possession of which have been taken | xen ae ees 5 aa maT a mii rr aa 
by the Authorized Officer of The Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” |} == S88 Tom CPO = — = — = 
and “Whatever there is” basis in e-auction for recovery of the balance due to The Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited), | 71) Total income (FIN 187.40 332.17 015 780.1 020 646 
from the Borrowers And Guarantors, as mentioned in the table. Details of Borrowers and Guarantors, amount due, Short Description of the immovable (a) | Employee benefit expense 105.17 102.55 3.33 259,40 878 4.18 

property and encumbrances known thereon, possession type, reserve price and earnest money deposit, Date and Time of Auction are also given as: (b) | Finance Costs 11.46 2.26 0.18 15.57 0.75 33.92 

Name of Borrowers/ Date & Amount : Earnest Money | Date &| ContactPerson | | (¢) | Depreciation and amortisation expense ‘42.10 30.04 981 | 18230 29.43 39.23 
Co-Borrowers/ of 13(2) Reserve Price (Rs.) Deposit Details | Timeot| and Inspection | | (a) | Other Expenses e682 | 140.02{ 19.18 | 370 | 90.79 | 102.17 

Guarantors/Mortgagers Demand Notice & Bid Increment (EMD) Details. | Auction date V | Total Expenses 325.55 | _274.88 3250 | rior | 129.75 | 179.50 

FOR LOAN ACCOUNT NO. SHLHMUMB0002044 | Rs. 1,58,80,248/- | Rs. 1,67,04,000 | EMD amount to be | 25th | Santosh Agaskar |} Y | fein’) Deore cwoeplonal tems and) (15819) | 87.29) 235) 1 (BB) | (B98) | CRO) 
(Loan No. 1) - EGO MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (Rupees One | . (Rupees One Crore Sixty | deposited by way of | Mar. 9820049821/ W 1 Exceptional tems , , , , ; ; 
And 2. JHANVI KETAN SONALKAR Crore Fifty Eight Seven Lacs Four RTGS/ NEFT to the} 2025 8169064462 Vil | Profit (loss) after exceptional items and (138.15) 57.29 | (32.35) | (11.86) | (129.55) | (173.04) 
FOR LOAN ACCOUNT NO. STUHMUMB0003153 Lacs Eighty Thousand Only) account details| @ before Tax (V-VI) 

Thousand Two : ‘ : . Vill | Tax E: 23.25 11.50 48.25 - (Loan No. 2) biundred and Bid Increment mentioned herein} Time: | — Sunil Manekar (a) — (10.00) 11.50 : 15.00 : : 1. JHANVI KETAN SONALKAR , Rs. 10,000/- and in such | below: 12.30 5 2. EGO MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Forty Eight Only) ae : . 8999344897 (b) | Deferred Tax 33.25 0.00 - 33.25 - 25.22 
. i as on 17-10-24 multiples BANK NAME- AXIS | p.m. IX | Profit (Loss) for the period (161.40) 45.79 | (32.35) | (60.11) | (129.55) | (173.04) 

Both residing at:- OFFICE NO. B-1404, under reference of Earnest Money BANK LIMITED to (XIll A + XIII B + Xill C) 

COMMERCIAL BUILDING, MINERVA INDUSTRIAL Deposit (EMD) (Rs.) Ashtaq Patka X | Other Comprehensive Income 
Loan Account No. BRANCH- BANDRA | 01.30 - = - 

ESTATE, MULUND WEST — 400 080 9819415477 a. i). Items that will not be reclassifled to - - - - - - 
SHLHMUMBO0002 | Rs. 16,70,400/- (Rupees | KURLA COMPLEX, | p.m. ft or | 

And FLAT NO. 1101, PINEWOOD RUNWAL ane proiit or loss 
044 and Rs. Sixteen Lacs Seventy | MUMBAI il). Income tax relating to items that will not be - - - - - - GREENS MULUND GOREGAON LINK ROAD, . . : 
4,06,390/- Thousand Four Hundred BANK ACCOUNT Inspection Date: reclassified to profit or loss 

BHANDUP WEST — 400 078 (Rupees Four Only) NO- Current 20.02.2025 b. 2). em that will be reclassifed to proft or loss : : : : : . 
Date of NPA — 03/10/24 and 05/10/2024 Lacs Six Last date for submission] Account No Time 12.00 p.m. to ii. Income tx rating t items that will be - - - - - - 

Date of Possession & Type Thousand Three f EMD : 24th March , 3.00 p.m —rs 
a . aren, | 911020045677633 -00 p.m. Total Comprehensive Income - - - : : : - . Hundred and : 

O7th February, 2025 & Symbolic Possession Ninety Only) 2025. Time 10.00a.m. | eee cgpe- XI | Total Comprehensive income [Comprising | (161.40) 45.79 | (32.35) | (60.11) | (129.55) | (173.04) 

| Encumbrances known | Not Known to 05.00 p.m. UTIB0000230 ceeprokonahee manera] OXY) 
Description of Property XIl_| Details of equity share capital 

Paid-up equity share capital 1,487.00 1,487.00 1,487.00 1,487.00 1,487.00 1,487.00 
ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES BEARING FLAT NO. 406 ADM. 310 SQ. FT CARPET AREA AND FLAT NO. 407 ADM. 330 SQ. FT. Face value of equily share capital (Per Share) 10.00 10.001 40.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
CARPET AREA BOTH ON THE 4TH FLOOR IN THE WING “B” OF THE BUILDING KNOWN AS “ADITYA’, CONSTRUCTED ON THE LAND BEARING FINAL PLOT NO. A, CTS Other Equity (127.91) 
NO. 1164 & 1165 ADM. 1518.95 SQ. YARDS. EQUIVALENT TO 1270.50 SQ. MTRS OR THEREABOUT, LAYING AND BEING SITUATED AT VILLAGE MALAD IN THE xr | Eami hare (not jised fo - 
REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND SUB-DISTRICT OF BOMBAY CITY AND BOMBAY SUBURBAN quiere) 

or detailed Terms and conditions of the sale, bid form, & others may also visit website of Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Basic eamings equity of Rs. 10/- each (1.09) 0.31 (0.22) (0.40) (0.87) (1.16) 
Limited). - The online auction will be conducted on website: hitps://www.bankeauctions.com of our auction agency C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Address: - Plot No. 68 Diluted eamings equity of Rs. 10/- each (1.09) 0.31 (0.22) (0.40) (0.87) (1.16) 

subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on Feb 14, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried 

out limited review of above result. 

The unaudited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards 34 Interim Financial Reporting as 

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 

and Companies (Indian‘Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules}, 2016. 

Segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 is not applicable as the company operates under a single Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM} 

The figures for the corresponding previous year/period have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever considered necessary, to make them 

comparable with the current period classification. 

Date:-14/02/2025 

Place:- Mumbai 

  

For, GOLDEN LEGAND LEASING & FINANCE LTD. 
Sd/- 

Director 
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Co . 
GUFIC 
BIOSCIENCES LIMITED 

stata : L24100MH1984PLC033519 

aAlguttpa craters : 20, ofeen Aste, HAT aA 2, Wa. earig art, sieet (Ga), Fag - Yoo o8%. 

FR 28% VK 2000, WA: 02K 02EC, $-Hel staat : corporaterelations@auticbio.com, aaatge : www.gufic.com 

CCP S OL GIGI 

  

fe. 32.22. 202¥ tft actif fad a tala Raren archaea wae a wabia feria freasta craratiert afta 
PRAT PUMA Be BGA Tales ASSgR Heat Yan, fe. 2¥.02.2024 Tet safer ata waa AG evara 
aieft are. 

walfed Gracie searereasad wat feria feat coil dearge https:/qufic.com/media/investors/quarterly- 
reports & daa aris vis gfsag saci sivas fetes deage www.bseindia.com & Wa Awe KIA 

ward sith sfear fates cererge wwwenseindia.com Hel SIE Bed FT I eile PAVI HlS Gh HSA OTT 

    

fhe aratarerda fattieseftar 
uel /- 

too wore Si. ata 
Fees : 8¥.02. 202% Fer ortertt aftrerd a qlee rarer 
fen : Fag SAAT : 00002538 
  

au: ae mie & act (get aartar a fate stagnant) fatten, 2024 9 fafena 33 aera faftan vo 
(&) serfa ara.     

  

KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
CIN : L31909MH1983PLC220457 

C-328, 3rd Floor, Antop Warehousing Company Limited, Vidyalankar College Road, Antop Hill, Wadala (East), Mumbai - 400 037. 
Phone No.022-27750662, Email: kusammeco.acct@gmail.com, Website: www.kusamelectrical.com 

of Unaudited Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 20 
  

  

                  

  

  
  
  

  

  

  

esac on 33 of SEE Reel | o Rec We ( ons, 20 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

Sr. ; For the Quarter ended Nine month ended [Year Ended 
No. Particulars 31.12.2024] 30.09.2024] 31.12.2023] 31.12.2024] 31.12.2023/31.03.2024 

Unaudited/ Unaudited] Unaudited] Unaudited| Unaudited| Audited 

1 | Revenue from operations 261.90] 265.03) 165.40 683.05) 526.28) 713.78 
2 | Other income 0.65 0.52 1.19 2.50 2.19 419 
3 | Total Income (1 + 2) 262.55} 265.55 166.59) 685.55) 528.47] 717.97 
4 | Expenses 

Purchase of stock-in-trade 192.90] 296.53} 116.42] 558.44) 30825) 402.03 
Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade (43.06)) (123.98)} (12.18) ] (130.93) 0.72 23.06 
Employee benefit expense 36.07 31.40 33.79 98.40 75.41 98.39 
Finance cost 0.84 0.72 0.33 1.99 0.51 0.76 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 2.25 2.24 2.45 6.69 7.22 9.81 
Other expense 34.22 44.00 45.72 123.67| 113.54] 168.64 

5 | Total expenses 223.21) 250.91) 186.53)  658.25| 505.66) 702.69 
6 | Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 39.35 14.64) (19.94) 27.30 22.81 15.27 
7 | Less: Exceptional items - - - - - - 
8 | Profit! (loss) before tax (5 -6) 39.35 14.64| (19.94) 27.30 22.81 15.27 
9 | Tax expense 

a) Current tax 10.68 - (3.41) 10.68 9.92 7.00 
b) Tax for the earlier year - - - - - - 
c) Deferred tax (1.35) (0.50) 0.57 (2.27) (0.72) (0.39) 

9.34 (0.50) (2.83) 8.42 9.20 6.61 
Profit! (loss) for the period (7 - 8) 30.01 15.14| (17.11) 18.88 13.60 8.67 

10] Other comprehensive income 
- Items that will not be reclassified to profit or 

loss (Net of tax) 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.31 0.41 (2.67) 

11] - Items that will be reclassified to profit or 
loss (Net of tax) - - - - - - 

Total comprehensive income for the period (9+10) 30.12 15.24) (16.97) 19.19 14.02 6.00 
(Profit/ loss + other comprehensive income) 

12| Earnings per equity share (EPS) - Basic & Diluted 12.51 6.31 (7.13) 787 5.67 3.61 
*Not annualised ‘ * * * *                     

Notes: 
The results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are in compliance with IND-AS as prescribed under section 
133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies 
(Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. 
The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th 
February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors ofthe Company have carried outa limited review of the above results. 
Segment information: The Company is engaged in trading of Electrical & Electronic Measuring Instruments only and therefore there 
are noreportable segments. 
Provision including those for employee benefits and other provisions are made on estimated / proportionate basis and are subject to 
adjustmentat the year end. 
The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated / regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable. 

The above is an extract of the detailed Format of Financial Result for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with 
the Stock Exchange under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 as amended. The Full format of the said ‘Financial 
Result’ are available on the website of the Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com" and on Company's website 
“www. kusamelectrical.com" and can also be accesible by scanning the below mentioned QR code. 

For KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
A 4 A Sd/- 
= Navin Chandmal Goliya 

Place : Mumbai ' WholeTime Director 

Date : 14" February, 2025 Scan this QR Code to access Financial Result DIN:-00164681 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 
My client, MR. ASHISH UMAKANTH WAGLE is 

the owner of Flat No. C-41, 403, 4th Floor, 

Triveni CHSL, Vasant Vihar, Pokhran Road No. 

2, Thane (W) 400610 who have purchased the 

aforesaid Flat from EVERSMILE 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED 

vide Agreement For Sale dated 29.06.1999 
having Doc. No. TNN1-Chapil1574-1999, 

The Agreement dated 29.06.1999 which was 

executed between MR. ASHISH UMAKANTH 
WAGLE and EVERSMILE CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED is lost/misplaced 

by my client for which my client has filed an FIR 

at Chitalsar Police Station, Thane for Property 
Paper Missing Register No.139/2025, dtd. 

08.02.2025. If, anyone finds the same or has 

any claims about the same then such person/s 

can contact me within 14 days from issue of 

this notice. Sd/- 
Adv. Shital Kadam Chavan 

Date:15/02/2025 (Advocate High court) 
Office :B-101, Shri Sal Samarth CHS. 

Kharigaon, Azad Chawk, Kalwa,Thane - ‘400605 

Ua Mp Ga Sead Aa Bi, Tahar 
WH. S/o08, Tes Tre, & - fr, BSA BT. 
oi @. Gt. &; aspu eineas, ori 
ma, HRT Vs @, fe St xoxo, 
frome &. Uae AP RAT SRM Sher 

  

Sea. Sif Aa raear Fa ARG / 
Wort % Gt. wee PRM sree snit y 

St. Te der SRO aie Headed 
Saoel Gra KR sea sfretear 
Ald Sel WR PEA Bo Hay 
SIT AFT es aie. Tt AW Tad ae 
word prelet Rea sco at 

STAT Beier TNAR ge eae sit 
algardh, waa eure anra aisfter Geter 
erRag wh wee, anit a fast 
wlordiel plore der tet tacit 
SHUI are are te ere. 

Ved RAM UA, ARTs @, 
TT. TAR. SU YoR goto, 

fear: ARTS FE. 94.0% PORK     
  

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Itis to be informed to the public at large that 

FLAT PREMISES bearing No.C/12, ad- 

measuring 480 Square Feet Built-Up Area 

i.e.44.60 Sq.Mtrs. Built-up Area on the 

Ground Floor of the building known as 

“PARVATI APARTMENT" belongs to 

“VARAD VINAYAK Co-operative Hous- 

ing Society Ltd", lying being Situated at 

Survey No.50,Hissa no.3 & 4 of Village : 

TULINJ, situate at : Tulinj, Nallasopara 

(East), Taluka: Vasai, District : Palghar- 

401209 (hereinafter referredto as "the said 

Flat") said Flat was owned by 

MR.CHOWTHILAL BEERBAL 

BHARDWAJ AND 2)MRS.RAMAVATI 

CHOWTHILAL BHARDWAN who have 

lostthe Original Agreement made between 

MWS.SADGURU CONSTRUCTION and 

MRS.INDIRA TRIKHA AND 2)Original 

Agreement made between MRS.INDIRA 

TRIKHA and MR. CHANDU DHONDU 

NIKAM and also lost Original Share Cer- 

tificate of Said Flat issued by society for 

which my client have reported the same by 

lodging missing complaint With Tulinj 

Police Station, as on dated 12/02/2024 

Vide Lost Report No.5437/2025. There- 

fore any person having any claim/interest/ 

lien/Will/Court Order/heirship rights or any 

objections from other claimants/objector or 

objection to the transfer the shares of de- 

ceased in said Flat is hereby required to 

notify the same in writing along with sup- 

porting documentary evidence at below 

address within 14 days from the date hereof. 

Please note. . 
Sign /- 

(Adv. Hitesh R. Patil) 

Add: Flat No.A/002, Jagruti apartment, Taki 

Road, Besides Radha Krishna Hotel 

Nallasopara (East), Taluka - Vasai, Dis- 

trict - Palghar - 401209 

Mob No. 9604514510       

  

aifecatetar, f.9¥ feafat, cae, sere 
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(% arene) 

Jed 

wr. 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024 

orerennifita | sterameita | sickened | oreraranifare | ornament | crenaéifera 

1 PDTC YET Sere 11,220.95 | 12,970.24] 10,466.15| 34,237.94| 28,401.89 | 38,744.54 

2 |freae amr / (ater) mrenaeiarct 749.92| 2,381.14] 1,697.31] 4,452.58] 3,869.40] 6,571.38 

(aril, suarerHay Hew) 
3 lergdien arenacitadt Pras sar / (ater) 749.92| 2,381.14] 1,697.31] 4,452.58] 3,869.40] 6,571.38 

(See Ter) 

4 |erMeren oreraefkact Freres Tar / (ater) 576.22| 1,594.85 946.32| 3,294.24] 2,630.12] 4,405.51 

(saa TPM) 

5 loreraeherdt tauren ser preraethardt Hr/ (ateT) 560.02| 1,564.01 946.45| 3,245.64] 2,631.70] 4,398.74 

[(@RMcR) sift sox WET Scat (GRIR)] 

6 |sfrdt sax visa 1,069.00] 1,069.00] 1,069.00] 1,069.00] 1,069.00] 1,069.00 

7 |ger gfect (gafeuie eredta are) 17,864.91 

8 [ate sar wars (net w 2) (fearéherdt artes Tet) 
ety ont dace (F) 1.08 2.98 177 6.16 4.92 8.24 

(= aera) 

a 

Ww. 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024 

aeremniftra | serait | sicker | arereratifira | stair | creraiftre 

1 [omORiga YEU sr 11,220.95 | 12,970.24] 10,466.15| 34,237.94| 28,401.89 | 38,744.54 

2 |freaes ater / (ciler) epreaefkarct 746.90| 2,369.11] 1,696.30] 4,433.98] 3,852.75] 6,570.68 

(arg, straraicte Hea) 
3 larqdien arenaeitardt Prac star / (ater) 746.90| 2,369.11] 1,696.30] 4,433.98] 3,852.75] 6,570.68 

(See TePraR) 

4 |erMoren oreraedkadt Peace var / (ater) 574.69| 1,586.69 945.29| 3,282.25) 2,619.20] 4,406.41 

(saa TPR) 

5 jerenahardt wer ares sors areraetearct ata / (citer) 558.49| 1,555.85 945.42| 3,233.65] 2,620.78| 4,399.64 
[(@RMeR) sift sR Uda Soa (GRAER)] 

6 |sfect sar isa 1,069.00] 1,069.00] 1,069.00] 1,069.00] 1,069.00] 1,069.00 

7 [sax gfect (Greater wel ae) 17,822.75 

8 |ufa der wag (edt & 2) (fareheardt afte =aret) 

Aetag aftr aacharoricx () 1.08 2.97 1.77 6.14 4.90 8.24 
ale: 

1. let oie Veots Vet (Eze crea anf nencknen ara) fast, 2094 wT PA 33 seit eles VReASToM Tex coteur fare /AemTet 

ante Perea casita SIT SAR ae. aiies Perea dot caer Gok daegc www.signpostindia.com max Tae se. 
2. tearm arerairan afferonett Beta Tevet staan de anf oreraekaset ans Patloa/ Ga / Prd HAs setet sec. 

asic sea fertes 

feria 
BIS 

    

  

14 hgant 2025 

: omg 
      

  

dara: L74110MH2008PLC179120 
aleoitpea arate: 126 viet Aa day 11, hrs Uige, Fas-40002 1 

ween ware 
(SH: 01932057) 

BARE Hea: 202, HHA HT, 7OY, Tew Ws, Sica AAMawretas, feet wet (Ga), Fas-400099 
@aNge: wwwssignpostindia.com, ata w.: (022) 61992400 

afug arta   
  

* * v 

Tiesa afters afer sis wraaira fa. 
distama : L65990MH1984PLC033818 

Alauiiga sraicara wat: afew. 202, upon dad, wie wm. aoe, dete - v, fife te, UM (U.), Fag - yooou?. 

$-Ta : cs@gllfl.com, contact@gllfl.com 
  

  

  

  

  

SMFG 
IndiaCredit 
Pragati Ki Nayi Pehchaan 

J 
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.) 
Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, 

Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu. 

Toll-free No: 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@smfgindia.com 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                      
feria fepaten étan:— 

2. Fe 88.22. 20ey Teh Gacea ate acannon feta Prenatal cariamt afta guacies Hwa Set STE Ys Taree Asaa Area 
f@. 8¥.02.202Gt sratfita aia cat aE fect are. denfres camfarert ate Pepafs watied Geraci tet aa. 

2. reravatifera fertta ead & sae crac, 2023 F apes 233 Taare Hoe (Nts cat ah) fam, 20% a fram 3 a Soe (ada 
ar Are) (Garcon fara) 2026 sterta fated adie char Are ay safes fara sare SPAT ATURE TI HOT Bret Bet 

. Saat we {oc Fan faurfa aig A ae wae fever ctw atiatier Sfsor tee (Saisien) steels wri seal aL ATA. 

x. Safes ala   

      fart srecart faa orerad aficoreht gard awash sravaHdqan Frisia /Gafipa Hward atef are. 

s lel . a. 

Thess cits cffiin ots wreaara fe. after 
f. 2¥.02.20%% wal/— 
fect : Hag Ta                         

2015 as amended.   3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the ‘Listing 
Regulations’) and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting 
Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian 
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) 
Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to 

NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 

4. Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of 
Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2025 and reviewed by joint statutory auditors, 

pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

FR. 32.2220% Aah Sudan Rardioh fara fasta Pepafar orearet Website : www.smfgindiacredit.com | CIN : U65191TN1994PLC079235 

(e. araia, Gara uRwlOR ae 1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (@ in Lakhs) 

faemétorae saaTatre alana eaten ley Quarterended Quarterended Quarterended Nine months ended | Nine months ended Year ended 

a _— BE.RR.ZOR | 30.08. VOW | 3R.22.2OW | BR. P.O | 32.22. 2ORZ | 32.03. 20%% Dec 31, 2024 BTS e723 Dec 31, 2023 Dec 31, 2024 Dec 31, 2023 Mar 31, 2024 

m. aerarrtifira | sreraradifira | orererattfaxe | arererattixa | orcharetifers | crarattire Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

wart wart wart wart wart wart 1. Total Income from Operations 2,32,343 2,16,065 1,88,620 6,48,025 5,17,273 7,11,269 

&_ | atarerga Wea 2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period 10,302 22,984 22,553 45,140 59,531 81,914 

uftarerarqa Preacs fast at neRet Re09.¥0 BBO 0.84 660.8% 0.20 cect (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 

2 | Se srt - - - - - - 3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 10,302 22,984 22,553 45,140 59,531 81,914 

3. | Uo zea (2+2) Roi0.¥0 BEVRU 0.84 600.28, 0.20 cect (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 

) | eta oe oe fou. Re foRak 3.38 R48. ¥o a RS 4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 7,633 17,010 16,877 33,520 44,604 61,391 

@) | aaa Pel 2.25 0.8 aa. ooh 33.82 (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 

ah) | sara a anita ad R¥R.R0 30,0¥ 8.08 822.30 BR 3.23 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) 11,761 12,587 11,427 33,588 39,962 57,260 

&) jawed ee.c2 e¥0.02 28.82 23Y,60 eo.0e| 202.26 for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 

x. | weRorerd BRE 2¥.ce R240 WREBO £24] —-BWB.4o 6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 2,65,485 2,37,076 2,24,672 2,65,485 2,24,672 2,24,672 

tu, | steerer areft a aregel at (ater) (3-x) RBC.84 4.28 BRB 8.08 2G] RWB ow 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)* 7,82,546 4,99,193 3,42,474 7,82,546 3,42,474 3,599,772 

8. [seararers are : - - - - - 8. Securities Premium Account 5,27,909 2,596,318 1,38,722 5,27,909 1,38,722 1,38,722 

| semen egal A eH (et) (4-8) TSAR TS RS PBR BaP RPA Bee 9. Net Worth 10,37,915 7,22,589 5,55,263 10,37,915 5,55,263 5,72,223 

“ —— — — — - - - 10. Outstanding Debt 38,32,365 37,39,917 32,44,493 38,32,365 32,44,493 32,22,222 

 Bhae yon Tes ye we 11. Debt Equity Ratio 3.7 5.2 5.8 3.7 5.8 5.6 

«. |mamtatin an Gay G+ eas ee eet.ve ease a3 ¢0.22 peeuul  ge3.0¥ 12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of € 10/- each) (in &) 

bo. | opaachntone erm : : : : : : - Basic** 0.32 0.72 0.75 1.42 1.99 2.73 

U8) are Sar aor a deme’ Gaentiepa alone area. - - - - - - - Diluted** 0.32 0.72 0.75 1.42 1.99 2.73 

2. arith aaftra sree Sh ver at diame Grertigna gore area. - - - - - - 13. Capital Redemption Reserve Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

af 8) are San or a dered Grentispa eric. 14. Debenture Redemption Reserve’ Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

2 arse ae ra at aT aT arenes rete ett - - - - - - 15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio’ Not Applicable | NotApplicable | Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable | Not Applicable 

an TS - - - - - - 16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio’” NotApplicable | NotApplicable | Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable | Not Applicable 

* ae (crerennferar feta sea eur Zara] #8430 ae we ant Wena) teen “Includes securities Premium Account —_**not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024. 

ge. | aaa wisaeren caster ‘The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) 

yatta aaa Isat &¥L,00 R¥L19.00 R¥L19.00 R¥L19.00 Xxde.00] %¥Z.00 Amendments Rules, 2019 

war visaera AT Wea (sfees) 80,00 40,00 40.00 0.00 to.00 0.00 Nota. Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable. 

ae 2 SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) (‘the 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial 
23. | sears wfetor (ferarat carearatftcetten anfttettcaa ara) Company’) is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of —_results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other 

FHA IA, 8. to BARISR 2.08 0.38 0.22 ovo 0.28 2.88 Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company (‘NBFC’) registeredas Non _ Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on 
Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration no B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank _ the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. ahedigga ser, &. to ofits 2.08 0.88 0.88 one oe aad of India (‘RBI’). www.smfgindiacredit.com. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. 

(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.) 

CEO & Mai 

Date: February 13, 2025 

Sd/- 

Shantanu Mitra 
naging Director 
DIN : 03019468    
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